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What is Winning Wheels, Incorporated?

Winning Wheels, Inc. is a non-profit organization made up of several different entities -
stronger together and providing quality, caring service to our residents.

What does it mean to be non-profit?

A non-profit organization means that our purpose of being in business is to provide our
services and benefit communities — not to generate a profit. We need to be profitable
to continue to survive but our main priorities are always patient care and our tfeam
members.

If you've ever been part of a for-profit organization, you can definitely feel the
difference!l We are mission driven — not $$$ driven!

It also means we are not “owned”, we answer to a board of directors elected to
oversee that we are responsibly managing our resources and guide us when we need
assistance. And that's where American Health Enterprises comes in, they are hired by
the board to help with the day to day management and functions of all of the facilities
in our organization.

Our current board of directors:

Board members accept the responsibility and job voluntarily and are not
compensated for their service, they are purely invested because they care! A HUGE
THANK YOU to our Board of Directors:

John Guzzardo Connie VonHolten
Kyle Gibson Thomas Nance
Rick Turnroth Dave Eyrich
Connie DeMaranville Cris Hicks

Our board members are local to the area and provide diverse professional experience.



How do the

pieces fite

Winning Wheels, Inc.
Non-Profit organization governed by a board of directors

American Health Enterprises
Company employed by the board directors to provide administrative support
Winning Wheels
Rehabilitation facility for young adults with brain and spinal cord injuries

Lyndon Progress Center

Houses American Health Enterprises Offices
Day Treatment Program for S.T.R.L.V.E. Residents
Lyndon Play and Learn Center
C.N.A. Training Program

S.T.R.I.V.E.

Assisted Living facility for adults with developmental disabilities

Frontier Hollow
Independent Living Apartments for adults with disabilities

Big Meadows

Geriatric nursing facility

Pinnacle Place
Supported living apartments for seniors

Lyndon Play and Learn Center
Child care services and pre-school programs

Making a difference every day for our team
members, residents and communities!



Who was the first Board President for
Winning Wheels?

Submit your answer to Amber to be entered into the
drawing - prizes awarded in The Hub: May 2022
Edition

You don'’t have fo be right — you can guess!!!

aschaefer@aheinco.com 815-778-3683

WE ARE NOT

A TEAM

BECAUSE WE

WORK TOGETHER.

WE ARE

o leam becaiue
WE RESPECT,

Lvust, and care

Jov each olhen
esatcpn



Birthdoaygs and
BAnniversdries

Team Member
Rosalie Hall
Amanda
Sokolowski

Geri Lundquist
Beverly Mootz
Stacey Merritt
Christina DeMay
Jessica Armstrong
Amber Johnson
Kathleen Rose
Marisol Cooper
Christopher
Sommers

Kelsey Steeg
Pearl Pageloff
Bobi Totten
Trisha Wilkerson
Alexander Hardin

Anniversary

4/7/2009

4/20/2016
4/25/2017
4/26/2017
4/28/2017

4/3/2017

4/3/2017
4/24/2018
4/29/2019
4/29/2019

4/23/2020
4/1/2020
4/22/2020
4/23/2021
4/21/2021
4/1/2021

Years of
Service
27
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Team Member
Chloe Grater
Amber Dorathy
Danica Rosene
Juanita Wisely
Tami Tucker
Hali Bower
Brittany Sack
Tanya Zigler
Trinity Solomon
Olivia Grant
Jonathan
Jensen
Andrew Clark
Pearl Pageloff
Pat Mclntyre
Sara Grater
Jennifer Boyer
Sarah Bramm
Arissa Austin
Rogene
Underhile
Tiffany
Kochevar
Heidi
Henderson
Conner Littrel
Kelly Foley
Maria Crow

Birthday
1-Apr
3-Apr
3-Apr
5-Apr
7-Apr
8-Apr
9-Apr

11-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr

13-Apr
14-Apr
15-Apr
18-Apr
18-Apr
20-Apr
21-Apr
21-Apr

24-Apr
24-Apr
24-Apr
24-Apr

27-Apr
29-Apr




INTRODUCING . ....

WWW.WWIHUB.COM

Check out our new website for team members!!!

This has been designed to be a convenient way to get any employment
information you may need:

- Benefit Information

- Job Descriptions

- Tax Forms

- FMLA Forms

- Policies

- Team Member Handbook
- Copies of The Hub

- And so much morelll

This will be a continuous work in progress — let me know what you think, I'd
love your ideas and feedback!

aschaefer@aheinco.com



mailto:aschaefer@aheinco.com

The Lyndon Play and Learn Center is
ready for fun field trips and activities
with their new van!!!
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Join the Easter Bunny at Winning Wheels

It’s Guaranteed to be an Egg-cellent time!!!




