Big Meadows Frontier Hollow Lyndon Play and Learn Center Lyndon Progress Center Pinnacle Place S.T.R.I.V.E. Winning Wheels

THE HUB

#### What is Winning Wheels, Incorporated?

**APRIL 2022** 

Winning Wheels, Inc. is a non-profit organization made up of several different entities stronger together and providing quality, caring service to our residents.

#### What does it mean to be non-profit?

A non-profit organization means that our purpose of being in business is to provide our services and benefit communities – not to generate a profit. We need to be profitable to continue to survive but our main priorities are always patient care and our team members.

If you've ever been part of a for-profit organization, you can definitely feel the difference! We are mission driven – not \$\$\$ driven!

It also means we are not "owned", we answer to a board of directors elected to oversee that we are responsibly managing our resources and guide us when we need assistance. And that's where American Health Enterprises comes in, they are hired by the board to help with the day to day management and functions of all of the facilities in our organization.

#### Our current board of directors:

Board members accept the responsibility and job voluntarily and are not compensated for their service, they are purely invested because they care! A HUGE THANK YOU to our Board of Directors:

John Guzzardo	Connie VonHolten	
Kyle Gibson	Thomas Nance	
Rick Turnroth	Dave Eyrich	
Connie DeMaranville	Cris Hicks	

Our board members are local to the area and provide diverse professional experience.

# How do the pieces fit?



#### Winning Wheels, Inc.

Non-Profit organization governed by a board of directors

#### **American Health Enterprises**

Company employed by the board directors to provide administrative support

#### Winning Wheels

Rehabilitation facility for young adults with brain and spinal cord injuries

#### Lyndon Progress Center

Houses American Health Enterprises Offices Day Treatment Program for S.T.R.I.V.E. Residents Lyndon Play and Learn Center C.N.A. Training Program

#### S.T.R.I.V.E.

Assisted Living facility for adults with developmental disabilities

#### **Frontier Hollow**

Independent Living Apartments for adults with disabilities

#### **Big Meadows**

Geriatric nursing facility

#### Pinnacle Place

Supported living apartments for seniors

#### Lyndon Play and Learn Center

Child care services and pre-school programs

## Making a difference every day for our team members, residents and communities!

#### Who was the first Board President for Winning Wheels?

Submit your answer to Amber to be entered into the drawing – prizes awarded in The Hub: May 2022 Edition

You don't have to be right – you can guess!!!

aschaefer@aheinco.com 815-778-3683





## March's Trivia Answer:

Our organization currently has 255 active team members!

We are an awesome, strong organization doing a lot of GOOD!!!

Congrats to Amanda Claus – she was the participation drawing winner!

Stan Schleuning was the best guess at 251 – Sheila Huizenga was close with 260!



## Birthdays and Anniversaries!!!



Team Member	Anniversary	Years of Service
Rosalie Hall	4/7/2009	27
Amanda		
Sokolowski	4/20/2016	6
Geri Lundquist	4/25/2017	5
Beverly Mootz	4/26/2017	5
Stacey Merritt	4/28/2017	5
Christina DeMay	4/3/2017	5
Jessica Armstrong	4/3/2017	5
Amber Johnson	4/24/2018	4
Kathleen Rose	4/29/2019	3
Marisol Cooper	4/29/2019	3
Christopher		
Sommers	4/23/2020	2
Kelsey Steeg	4/1/2020	2
Pearl Pageloff	4/22/2020	2
Bobi Totten	4/23/2021	1
Trisha Wilkerson	4/21/2021	1
Alexander Hardin	4/1/2021	1



Team Member	Birthday
Chloe Grater	1-Apr
Amber Dorathy	3-Apr
Danica Rosene	3-Apr
Juanita Wisely	5-Apr
Tami Tucker	7-Apr
Hali Bower	8-Apr
Brittany Sack	9-Apr
Tanya Zigler	11-Apr
Trinity Solomon	12-Apr
Olivia Grant	12-Apr
Jonathan	
Jensen	13-Apr
Andrew Clark	14-Apr
Pearl Pageloff	15-Apr
Pat McIntyre	18-Apr
Sara Grater	18-Apr
Jennifer Boyer	20-Apr
Sarah Bramm	21-Apr
Arissa Austin	21-Apr
Rogene	
Underhile	24-Apr
Tiffany	
Kochevar	24-Apr
Heidi	
Henderson	24-Apr
Conner Littrel	24-Apr
Kelly Foley	27-Apr
Maria Crow	29-Apr



#### Check out our new website for team members!!!

This has been designed to be a convenient way to get any employment information you may need:

- Benefit Information
- Job Descriptions
- Tax Forms
- FMLA Forms
- Policies
- Team Member Handbook
- Copies of The Hub
- And so much more!!!

This will be a continuous work in progress – let me know what you think, I'd love your ideas and feedback!

aschaefer@aheinco.com



Our Furriest Team Member Celebrated His 4<sup>th</sup> Birthday!





The Lyndon Play and Learn Center is ready for fun field trips and activities with their new van!!!





Join the Easter Bunny at Winning Wheels It's Guaranteed to be an Egg-cellent time!!!